

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR FACEBOOK/INSTAGRAM/TIKTOK EASTER COLOURING COMPETITION 2025

- 1 The promoter of this giveaway promotion is Core Credit Union (the "Promoter").
- 2 This Competition is in no way sponsored, endorsed, or administered by, or associated with Facebook or Instagram or TikTok. You are providing your information to Core Credit Union and not to Facebook or Instagram or TikTok. The information you provide will be used for this competition only and will not be shared with any other party. Please read these short Terms and Conditions.
- 3 To enter visit one of our 5 branches and collect our colouring page or download it from our website and then complete it, fill out your details on the back and return it back to one of our branches.
- 4 -The promotion is open to all Core Credit Union members except for Core Credit Union Officers, or anyone professionally connected with the promotion.
- 5 Only one entry per member is permitted.
- 6 The competition will begin on Wednesday 3rd April 2025 and finish on Tuesday April 15th 2025 at 12pm. There will be a raffle on Thursday 17th April 2025 which where we will pick at random 2 winner, who will then be entitled to one of our two Easter Hampers.
- 7 Non-members living or working in the common bond can join Core Credit Union by logging on to www.corecu.ie to complete a membership application form and then take part in the Competition.
- 8 The valid winner will be contacted by us by messenger/phone and upon acceptance of these Terms and Conditions for the promotion, the winner will be declared the official winner of the prize and will be announced on Facebook, Instagram and TikTok.
- 9 The Promoter may use the winner's image for purposes of advertising, promotion or publicity in any media without additional compensation and the prize winner agrees to take part in such related promotional activities as the Promoter may require.
- 10 Core Credit Unions decision, including any decision as to eligibility or whether to award a prize, will be final and binding in all matters relating to the promotion and no correspondence will be entered into except with potential winners. Any derogatory comments will be immediately deleted and void to the competition.

- 11 The Promoter shall not be liable for any loss, damage or consequential damage of any nature in contract, tort (including negligence) or otherwise caused by the acceptance of the terms and conditions or in connection with any prize.
- 12- DATA PROTECTION NOTICE The Promoter will use your personal data for the purposes of the promotion, including, where relevant, sending the confirmed winners notifications to you and inclusion of your details in promotional activities if you are a winner, based on it is our legitimate interests in generating goodwill among its members and fulfilling its obligations in connection with this promotion.
- 13 Please see Data privacy notice for further information https://www.corecu.ie/data-privacy-notice/
- 14 If you are the winner, you will have the right to object to the use of your personal data for promotional activities at any time. This will not impact on any promotional activities which are undertaken or commenced prior to your objection.

Core Credit Union Ltd. is regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland Reg. No. 225 CU